
Bryant & Stratton (0-3) -vs- Edinboro (14-3,7-1 PSAC)
01/15/25 at McComb Fieldhouse, Edinboro, PA

 
 

 
 
Bryant & Stratton 41

Edinboro 113

Date: 01/15/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 137
Site: McComb Fieldhouse, Edinboro, PA
Referees: Sean Ward, Brett Wane, Michael Muzychenko

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryant & Stratton 10 6 6 19 41
Edinboro 33 31 28 21 113

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Richardson,Mia * 34 3-11 0-0 8-10 4-5 9 1 2 3 0 3 14
03 Greenfield,Ryann * 40 6-16 0-1 1-3 4-2 6 3 1 4 0 1 13
01 Traore,Maambiige * 27 1-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 3
22 Santos,Marisela * 14 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 1
20 Hall,Courtney * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 McAuliffe,Asia 29 3-15 1-8 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 2 8
12 Jones,Treasur 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 2
10 Richardson,Ka'Tyra 26 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-62 2-15 11-17 9-16 25 14 4 15 1 10 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-20   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-8   25.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 14-62   22.6 % 2-15   13.3 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Gentile,Morgan * 17 6-11 3-8 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 1 17
24 Sims,Hayley * 16 5-8 3-5 0-0 0-5 5 0 4 1 1 0 13
25 Haddad,Ava * 19 5-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 12
11 Boggs,Ashten * 11 6-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 12
01 McDuffie,Gabby * 19 3-8 0-3 1-2 4-5 9 1 3 3 0 0 7
20 Garrity,Hope 23 6-10 5-8 0-0 3-1 4 2 4 1 0 1 17
15 Manfredo,Rachael 24 6-10 0-2 1-1 3-11 14 2 4 1 3 1 13
13 Hetz,Jess 21 4-7 4-6 1-2 2-5 7 1 2 0 0 2 13
03 Potts,Kassie 25 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 7 3 0 3 5
12 Angeletti,Natalie 25 2-6 0-3 0-0 5-3 8 4 3 0 0 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 45-78 16-39 7-9 17-42 59 12 31 13 4 11 113

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 13-17   76.47 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 12-23   52.17 % 6-14   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 12-20   60.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 4-11   36.36 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 45-78   57.7 % 16-39   41.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 52 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant & Stratton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edinboro
09:46 MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MIA(in the paint) 09:37 2-0 V 2

09:22 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HADDAD,AVA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE(in the paint) 09:06

09:06 BLOCK  by SIMS,HAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

09:00 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GENTILE,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 08:30
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,MARISELA --
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,MARISELA(in the paint) 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,MORGAN
08:21 TURNOVER  by GENTILE,MORGAN

SUB OUT by HALL,COURTNEY 08:21
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 08:21
GOOD LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 08:10 4-4
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,MIA --
FOUL  by SANTOS,MARISELA 08:04

08:04 MISS FT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:04 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
MISS JUMPER by GREENFIELD,RYANN 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:38 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,GABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,HAYLEY
MISS LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,HAYLEY

07:03 4-9 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by GENTILE,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,HAYLEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:02
MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,MARISELA 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,HAYLEY
06:47 TURNOVER  by GENTILE,MORGAN

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,MIA 06:47
MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HADDAD,AVA
06:30 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,HAYLEY

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA(in the paint) 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,HAYLEY

06:02 TURNOVER  by SIMS,HAYLEY
06:02 SUB OUT by SIMS,HAYLEY
06:02 SUB IN by POTTS,KASSIE

SUB OUT by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 06:02
SUB IN by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 06:02
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,MARISELA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,MORGAN
FOUL  by GREENFIELD,RYANN 05:41
SUB OUT by SANTOS,MARISELA 05:41
SUB IN by JONES,TREASUR 05:41

05:41 4-13 H 9 GOOD FT by GENTILE,MORGAN
05:41 4-14 H 10 GOOD FT by GENTILE,MORGAN
05:25 FOUL  by BOGGS,ASHTEN
05:25 SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
05:25 SUB IN by MANFREDO,RACHAEL

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MIA 05:25 5-14 H 9
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MIA 05:25 6-14 H 8



FOUL  by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 05:05
04:54 6-16 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HADDAD,AVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GENTILE,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

04:30 6-18 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,MIA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:20 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
04:20 SUB OUT by HADDAD,AVA
04:20 SUB IN by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
04:20 SUB IN by SIMS,HAYLEY
04:01 6-21 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by POTTS,KASSIE

-- ASSIST  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 03:37
REBOUND OFF by GREENFIELD,RYANN --
GOOD LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 03:31 8-21 H 13

03:18 8-24 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,HAYLEY
-- ASSIST  by POTTS,KASSIE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TREASUR(in the paint) 02:53 10-24 H 14
02:44 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,HAYLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
02:38 SUB OUT by GENTILE,MORGAN
02:38 SUB IN by GARRITY,HOPE

SUB OUT by JONES,TREASUR 02:38
SUB IN by SANTOS,MARISELA 02:38

02:38 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,HAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,MIA 02:26

02:22 SUB OUT by SIMS,HAYLEY
02:22 SUB IN by BOGGS,ASHTEN
02:11 10-26 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by MCAULIFFE,ASIA(in the paint) 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
01:50 MISS LAYUP by POTTS,KASSIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
01:47 10-28 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ANGELETTI,NATALIE(in the paint)
01:30 FOUL  by BOGGS,ASHTEN
01:30 SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
01:30 SUB IN by HETZ,JESS

MISS JUMPER by GREENFIELD,RYANN 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HETZ,JESS

00:59 10-30 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARRITY,HOPE

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,MIA 00:37
00:37 BLOCK  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL

-- REBOUND DEF by POTTS,KASSIE
FOUL  by SANTOS,MARISELA 00:34
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MIA 00:34
SUB OUT by SANTOS,MARISELA 00:34
SUB IN by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 00:34
SUB IN by JONES,TREASUR 00:34

00:12 TURNOVER  by POTTS,KASSIE
STEAL  by JONES,TREASUR 00:12
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TREASUR(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRITY,HOPE
00:03 10-33 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by HETZ,JESS

-- ASSIST  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant & Stratton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edinboro
10:00 SUB OUT by POTTS,KASSIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HETZ,JESS
10:00 SUB OUT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
10:00 SUB OUT by GARRITY,HOPE
10:00 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
10:00 SUB IN by GENTILE,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by SIMS,HAYLEY
10:00 SUB IN by HADDAD,AVA

SUB OUT by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 10:00
SUB IN by SANTOS,MARISELA 10:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:42

09:29 10-35 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,HAYLEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 09:11 12-35 H 23

08:59 MISS JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TREASUR --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TREASUR 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,TREASUR 08:36
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MIA 08:36

08:14 12-37 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by HADDAD,AVA
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,MARISELA(in the paint) 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
07:44 MISS LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,GABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
07:40 TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 07:40
TURNOVER  by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 07:28

07:28 STEAL  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
07:21 MISS LAYUP by ANGELETTI,NATALIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
07:18 12-39 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,GABBY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE(in the paint) 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,HAYLEY

06:52 12-42 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by GENTILE,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by SIMS,HAYLEY

MISS JUMPER by GREENFIELD,RYANN 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,HAYLEY

06:25 MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA(in the paint) 06:09
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,MIA --

06:08 FOUL  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
06:08 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
06:08 SUB OUT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
06:08 SUB OUT by SIMS,HAYLEY
06:08 SUB IN by POTTS,KASSIE
06:08 SUB IN by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
06:08 SUB IN by GARRITY,HOPE

SUB OUT by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 06:08
SUB OUT by SANTOS,MARISELA 06:08
SUB IN by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 06:08
SUB IN by HALL,COURTNEY 06:08
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MIA 06:08 13-42 H 29
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MIA 06:08 14-42 H 28

05:49 14-44 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by HADDAD,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL

MISS LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL



05:31 14-46 H 32
GOOD LAYUP by GENTILE,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRITY,HOPE
MISS 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
05:11 14-49 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by GENTILE,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by POTTS,KASSIE
TURNOVER  by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by POTTS,KASSIE
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:41 SUB OUT by GENTILE,MORGAN
04:41 SUB IN by HETZ,JESS
04:19 MISS 3PTR by POTTS,KASSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HETZ,JESS
FOUL  by HALL,COURTNEY 04:17

04:17 MISS FT by HETZ,JESS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:17 14-50 H 36 GOOD FT by HETZ,JESS
GOOD LAYUP by MCAULIFFE,ASIA(in the paint) 04:01 16-50 H 34
ASSIST  by HALL,COURTNEY --

03:44 16-52 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by HADDAD,AVA
-- ASSIST  by HETZ,JESS

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,MIA(in the paint) 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HETZ,JESS

03:14 TURNOVER  by POTTS,KASSIE
STEAL  by RICHARDSON,MIA 03:14

03:10 SUB OUT by HADDAD,AVA
03:10 SUB IN by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

TURNOVER  by GREENFIELD,RYANN 03:08
03:08 STEAL  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
03:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:02 SUB OUT by POTTS,KASSIE
03:02 SUB IN by GENTILE,MORGAN

SUB OUT by HALL,COURTNEY 02:53
SUB IN by JONES,TREASUR 02:53

02:40 16-55 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by GARRITY,HOPE
-- ASSIST  by HETZ,JESS

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,MIA 02:26
02:26 STEAL  by HETZ,JESS

FOUL  by JONES,TREASUR 02:26
02:19 16-58 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by GENTILE,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by GARRITY,HOPE
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA(in the paint) 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
01:52 16-61 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by GARRITY,HOPE

-- ASSIST  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
MISS LAYUP by MCAULIFFE,ASIA(in the paint) 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
01:17 MISS 3PTR by HETZ,JESS

-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
01:11 MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRITY,HOPE
01:09 SUB OUT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
01:09 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 01:09
SUB IN by SANTOS,MARISELA 01:09

00:54 MISS 3PTR by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

00:43 MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,MARISELA --

00:40 FOUL  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
00:40 SUB OUT by GENTILE,MORGAN



00:40 SUB IN by POTTS,KASSIE
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,MIA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
00:07 MISS 3PTR by HETZ,JESS

-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

BLOCK  by SANTOS,MARISELA 00:00
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

00:00 16-64 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by HETZ,JESS
-- ASSIST  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant & Stratton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edinboro
10:00 SUB OUT by POTTS,KASSIE
10:00 SUB OUT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HETZ,JESS
10:00 SUB OUT by GARRITY,HOPE
10:00 SUB IN by BOGGS,ASHTEN
10:00 SUB IN by GENTILE,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by SIMS,HAYLEY
10:00 SUB IN by HADDAD,AVA

SUB OUT by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by JONES,TREASUR 10:00
SUB OUT by SANTOS,MARISELA 10:00
SUB IN by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 10:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 10:00
SUB IN by HALL,COURTNEY 10:00

09:42 16-66 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GENTILE,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,ASHTEN

09:21 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,HAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MIA --
TURNOVER  by HALL,COURTNEY 08:51

08:51 STEAL  by HADDAD,AVA
08:47 16-68 H 52 GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,MIA 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by GENTILE,MORGAN

08:22 16-70 H 54
GOOD LAYUP by GENTILE,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by GREENFIELD,RYANN 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HADDAD,AVA

07:38 16-72 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOGGS,ASHTEN

TURNOVER  by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 07:17
07:17 16-74 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,HAYLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:17 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
07:17 SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
07:17 SUB OUT by GENTILE,MORGAN
07:17 SUB OUT by SIMS,HAYLEY
07:17 SUB OUT by HADDAD,AVA
07:17 SUB IN by POTTS,KASSIE
07:17 SUB IN by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
07:17 SUB IN by HETZ,JESS
07:17 SUB IN by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
07:17 SUB IN by GARRITY,HOPE

SUB OUT by HALL,COURTNEY 07:17
SUB IN by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 07:17



TURNOVER  by GREENFIELD,RYANN 07:00
07:00 STEAL  by HETZ,JESS
06:53 MISS 3PTR by GARRITY,HOPE

-- REBOUND OFF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
06:47 16-76 H 60 GOOD LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MIA(in the paint) 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL

FOUL  by GREENFIELD,RYANN 06:35
06:23 16-78 H 62 GOOD LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRITY,HOPE
MISS JUMPER by GREENFIELD,RYANN 06:02

06:02 BLOCK  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 05:56 18-78 H 60
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,MIA --

05:51 TURNOVER  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
STEAL  by GREENFIELD,RYANN 05:51
TURNOVER  by GREENFIELD,RYANN 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by POTTS,KASSIE
05:40 MISS LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MIA(in the paint) 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by POTTS,KASSIE
05:06 18-81 H 63 GOOD 3PTR by GARRITY,HOPE

-- ASSIST  by POTTS,KASSIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB OUT by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 04:50
SUB IN by JONES,TREASUR 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
MISS LAYUP by MCAULIFFE,ASIA(in the paint) 04:36

04:36 BLOCK  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

04:19 MISS 3PTR by POTTS,KASSIE
REBOUND DEF by MCAULIFFE,ASIA --
MISS 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 04:03
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MIA(in the paint) 03:58 20-81 H 61

03:49 MISS 3PTR by GARRITY,HOPE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

03:42 20-83 H 63 GOOD LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POTTS,KASSIE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,TREASUR 03:27
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,MIA(in the paint) 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
FOUL  by GREENFIELD,RYANN 03:15

03:15 SUB OUT by POTTS,KASSIE
03:15 SUB OUT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
03:15 SUB OUT by HETZ,JESS
03:15 SUB OUT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
03:15 SUB OUT by GARRITY,HOPE
03:15 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
03:15 SUB IN by BOGGS,ASHTEN
03:15 SUB IN by GENTILE,MORGAN
03:15 SUB IN by SIMS,HAYLEY
03:15 SUB IN by HADDAD,AVA

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 03:04
03:02 MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,MIA 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HADDAD,AVA



02:42 TURNOVER  by GENTILE,MORGAN
STEAL  by RICHARDSON,MIA 02:42
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:40 22-83 H 61

02:40 SUB OUT by GENTILE,MORGAN
02:40 SUB IN by POTTS,KASSIE

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 02:25
SUB IN by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 02:25

02:22 MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by GREENFIELD,RYANN --
MISS 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,ASHTEN
01:57 MISS JUMPER by POTTS,KASSIE

REBOUND DEF by MCAULIFFE,ASIA --
MISS LAYUP by MCAULIFFE,ASIA(in the paint) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,MIA 01:41

01:41 22-84 H 62 GOOD FT by HADDAD,AVA
01:41 22-85 H 63 GOOD FT by HADDAD,AVA
01:27 TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

STEAL  by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 01:27
TURNOVER  by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 01:19

01:03 22-87 H 65 GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMS,HAYLEY

TURNOVER  by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 00:46
00:46 STEAL  by BOGGS,ASHTEN
00:42 22-89 H 67 GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 00:26
00:26 STEAL  by POTTS,KASSIE
00:04 22-92 H 70 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,HAYLEY

-- ASSIST  by POTTS,KASSIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant & Stratton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edinboro
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMS,HAYLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by HADDAD,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by HETZ,JESS
10:00 SUB IN by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
10:00 SUB IN by GARRITY,HOPE

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HETZ,JESS
09:22 22-94 H 72 GOOD LAYUP by ANGELETTI,NATALIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
MISS 3PTR by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
08:47 TURNOVER  by POTTS,KASSIE

STEAL  by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 08:47
08:34 FOUL  by GARRITY,HOPE

SUB OUT by JONES,TREASUR 08:34
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MIA 08:34
MISS 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 08:29
REBOUND OFF by GREENFIELD,RYANN --
GOOD LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 08:27 24-94 H 70

08:27 FOUL  by GARRITY,HOPE
MISS FT by GREENFIELD,RYANN 08:26



REBOUND OFF by GREENFIELD,RYANN --
08:22 FOUL  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

MISS FT by RICHARDSON,MIA 08:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MIA 08:22 25-94 H 69

08:22 SUB OUT by POTTS,KASSIE
08:22 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 08:12
07:56 MISS JUMPER by GARRITY,HOPE

-- REBOUND OFF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
07:55 25-96 H 71 GOOD LAYUP by MANFREDO,RACHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 07:55
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KA'TYRA 07:55
SUB IN by HALL,COURTNEY 07:55

07:55 25-97 H 72 GOOD FT by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
07:42 FOUL  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

MISS FT by RICHARDSON,MIA 07:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MIA 07:42 26-97 H 71

07:29 TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
STEAL  by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 07:29

07:25 FOUL  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
MISS FT by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 07:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 07:25 27-97 H 70

07:10 MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by HETZ,JESS

07:04 MISS LAYUP by HETZ,JESS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,COURTNEY(in the paint) 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

06:34
27-
100 H 73 GOOD 3PTR by HETZ,JESS

06:20 FOUL  by HETZ,JESS
06:20 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
06:20 SUB IN by POTTS,KASSIE

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MIA 06:20
28-
100 H 72

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,MIA 06:20
29-
100 H 71

06:01
29-
102 H 73 GOOD JUMPER by GARRITY,HOPE

MISS 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL

05:16 MISS 3PTR by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MIA --

GOOD LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 05:06
31-
102 H 71

04:57
31-
105 H 74 GOOD 3PTR by GARRITY,HOPE

-- ASSIST  by POTTS,KASSIE
MISS 3PTR by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL

04:11
31-
107 H 76 GOOD LAYUP by POTTS,KASSIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HETZ,JESS

03:47
31-
110 H 79 GOOD 3PTR by HETZ,JESS

-- ASSIST  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by MCAULIFFE,ASIA(in the paint) 03:20
33-
110 H 77

03:01 MISS JUMPER by MANFREDO,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEF by GREENFIELD,RYANN --
TURNOVER  by GREENFIELD,RYANN 02:57



02:57 STEAL  by GARRITY,HOPE
02:51 MISS 3PTR by GARRITY,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:47
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MIA 02:47
SUB OUT by HALL,COURTNEY 02:47
SUB IN by JONES,TREASUR 02:47
SUB IN by SANTOS,MARISELA 02:47

02:33 FOUL  by MANFREDO,RACHAEL

GOOD FT by SANTOS,MARISELA 02:33
34-
110 H 76

MISS FT by SANTOS,MARISELA 02:32
REBOUND OFF by GREENFIELD,RYANN --

02:31 FOUL  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

GOOD FT by GREENFIELD,RYANN 02:31
35-
110 H 75

MISS FT by GREENFIELD,RYANN 02:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MANFREDO,RACHAEL

FOUL  by JONES,TREASUR 02:30
02:18 MISS 3PTR by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRITY,HOPE
02:01 MISS 3PTR by MANFREDO,RACHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
01:54 MISS 3PTR by POTTS,KASSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRITY,HOPE
01:51 TURNOVER  by GARRITY,HOPE

STEAL  by JONES,TREASUR 01:51

GOOD 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 01:38
38-
110 H 72

ASSIST  by GREENFIELD,RYANN --
01:16 MISS 3PTR by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,MARISELA --
MISS 3PTR by MCAULIFFE,ASIA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HETZ,JESS

00:50
38-
113 H 75 GOOD 3PTR by GARRITY,HOPE

-- ASSIST  by POTTS,KASSIE
MISS LAYUP by GREENFIELD,RYANN(in the paint) 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
00:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by TRAORE,MAAMBIIGE(fastbreak) 00:00
41-
113 H 72


